Maine law.
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CHAP. 83 

IN FAVOR OF A. R. PALMER OF LITCHFIELD 

Chapter 80 
RESOLVES, 1959 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Lena Freyer of Covington, Kentucky. 

Lena Freyer; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appro­
priated from the General Highway Fund the sum of $750 to be paid to Lena 
Freyer, of Covington, Kentucky, as a· full and final settlement of her claim 
against the State for serious personal injury and property damage. sustained 
on July II, 1957, in the collision of her husband's automobile with the improperly 
secured draw of the Mount Desert Bridge, controlled and operated by the 
State Highway Commission. 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 81 

RESOLVE, in Favor of George Freyer, Jr. of Covington, Kentucky. 

George Freyer, Jr.; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of $750 to be paid to 
George Freyer, Jr., of Covington, Kentucky, as a full and final settlement of 
his claim against the State for serious personal injury and property damage 
sustained on July II, 1957, in the collision of his automobile with the improperly 
secured draw of the Mount Desert Bridge, controlled and operated by the 
State Highway Commission. 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 82 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Lloyd Moore of Gouldsboro. 

Lloyd Moore; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appro­
priated from the General Highway Fund the sum of $500 to be paid to Lloyd 
Moore, of Gouldsboro, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the 
State for damage, not compensated by the State Highway Commission, to a well 
on his property caused by the construction on State Highway Project #F-044-
1 (3) in Gouldsboro. 

Effective September 12, 1959 

Chapter 83 

RESOL VE, in Favor of A. R Palmer of Litchfield. 

A. R. Palmer; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap­
propriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of $500 to be paid to A. 
R. Palmer, of Litchfield, as a full and final settlement of his claim against the 
State for damage, not compensated by the State Highway Commission, to a 
well on his property caused by salt used by the State Highway Commission on 
route 197 in Litchfield. 

Effective September 12, 1959 
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